TITE THE TRADE TO THE TO THE TRADE TO THE TRADE TO THE T G ට $\overline{\mathbf{v}}$ Proclamation Part of Minnesota's greatness lies in our commitment to caring for our fellow citizens WHEREAS: in need; and The Minnesota Social Service Association, celebrating its 96th Annual Conference this year, has worked throughout its history to ensure that Minnesota is second to none in the quality of human services available in our State; and WHEREAS: The Minnesota Social Service Association and its members serve with distinction the WHEREAS: needs of families and children, of the disabled, of the elderly and infirm, of those in need of financial support and assistance in finding employment, and of those afflicted by mental illness, chemical dependency, or developmental disabilities; and Minnesota is rightfully proud of its innovative social service programs, in the PATHS employment and training program, in its national leadership in programs for developmentally disabled citizens, in health care, in chemical dependency treatment and other programs for families and children; WHEREAS: NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the second week of March to be MINNESOTA SOCIAL SERVICES WEEK in Minnesota. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewate set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this third day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine and of the State the one hundred thirtieth. Verice overwor STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED. ame #38944 w anderse MAR 281989 SECRETARY OF STATE fren Anderson Share Secretary of State s **-102**-10